STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TITUS

CITY OF MOUNT PLEASANT

The City Council of the City of Mount Pleasant, Texas, after notice posted in the manner, form and contents as required by law, met in Special August 13, 2024, at 5:00PM. at the Mt. Pleasant Library located at 601 North Madison with the following members present:

Tracy Craig - Mayor

Carl Hinton - Mayor Pro-Tem
Sherri Spruill - Council Member
Kelly Redfearn - Council Member
Jonathan Hageman - Council Member

Candias Webster - Assistant City Manager/City Secretary

Kerry Wootten - City Attorney

<u>CONSIDER ORDINANCE 2024-16 CALLING A SPECIAL ELECTION AND SUBMIT PROPORTIONS ON</u> AMENDMENTS TO THE CHARTER.

Motion was made by Council Member Redfearn, Second by Council Member Hinton to Approve of Ordinance 2024-16 Calling a Special Election and submit Proportions on Amendments to the Charter. Upon a vote, motion carried unanimously.

BUDGET WORKSHOP.

ADJOURN: 8:28PM Mayor Adjourned the Meeting.	
	TRACY CRAIG, MAYOR
ATTEST:	

CANDIAS WEBSTER, ASSISTANT CITY MANAGER/CITY SECRETARY